## RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

## Leadership Meeting with Navajo Environmental Protection Agency and Division of Community Development

Thursday, January 6, 2022 9:00 a.m.

## PROPOSED AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Rickie Nez, <i>Chairper</i> , Thomas Walker, Jr., V		Rickie Nez Thomas Walker, Jr. Kee Allen Begay Jr.	()
LOCATION:	via Telecommunication Call-In Number: Meeting ID:	on <u>1-669-900-6833</u> 732-628-2566	Herman M. Daniels Mark A. Freeland Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	()

86515

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

Passcode:

**2. Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:** The Resources and Development Committee has requested a leadership meeting with the Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and have the Five Agencies present, to discuss the illegal dumping of solid water in grazing areas.

## 3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. Presentation by Navajo Environmental Protection Agency to Address Illegal Dumping of Solid Waste in Grazing Areas. *Presenter: Valinda C. Shirley, Division Director, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency* 
  - i. Overview of the Resource Conservation & Recovery Program
  - ii. Propose Surcharge or Taxes by Legislation to Prevent Illegal Dumping
  - iii. Partnering with Chapters to Develop Solid Waste Codes and Ordinances to Safe Guard Grazing Areas
  - b. Presentation by Division of Community Development on the Implementation of the Solid Waste Program. *Presenter: Pearl Yellowman, Division Director, Division of Community Development* 
    - i. Discussion on Navajo Nation Solid Waste Program
    - ii. Discussion on Increasing the Waste Disposal and Recycling Programs

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment